
Yeshiva (1-14,0-10 Skyline) -vs- Manhattanville (12-3,10-0 Skyline)
01/15/26 at Kennedy Gymnasium, Harrison, NY

 
 

 
 
Yeshiva 47

Manhattanville 78

Date: 01/15/26
Time: 6:00 PM
Attendance: 62
Site: Kennedy Gymnasium, Harrison, NY
Referees: Chiene Jones, Alexandria Bertolino, Leah Smith

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Yeshiva 9 12 16 10 47
Manhattanville 31 17 14 16 78

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Sigman,Naomi * 34 5-16 1-5 3-4 3-10 13 2 7 7 1 1 14
23 Hanan,Fortune * 40 5-9 0-0 0-0 1-11 12 4 1 6 6 1 10
21 Cohen,Tali * 28 3-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 6 1 1 6
22 Leitner,Eliana * 24 2-4 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 6
13 Amkraut,Simone * 40 1-7 0-3 2-2 1-5 6 1 3 8 1 1 4
11 Maly-Danker,Jasmin 23 2-5 1-4 2-2 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 2 7
03 Ashkenazi,Lauren 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 18-46 4-15 7-8 6-30 36 14 12 32 9 6 47

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-13   30.77 % 1-4   25.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 5-10   50.00 % 2-5   40.00 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 6-10   60.00 % 1-3   33.33 % 3-4   75.00 %
4th Quarter 3-13   23.08 % 0-3   0.00 % 4-4   100.00 %
Total 18-46   39.1 % 4-15   26.7 % 7-8   87.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 7 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 DeBrocky,Julie * 23 6-14 2-7 0-0 3-0 3 1 3 0 0 2 14
05 Tucker,Gabby * 28 6-13 1-2 0-1 1-3 4 0 2 1 0 5 13
10 O'Mara,Kathleen * 23 5-10 0-0 1-3 4-2 6 3 1 4 2 3 11
12 Ramos,Esther * 23 5-12 0-0 1-1 3-0 3 1 1 2 0 2 11
22 Orlando,Amanda * 11 1-4 0-0 0-2 2-1 3 0 4 0 0 2 2
33 Carlo,Madison 10 3-7 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 7
00 Mangan,Kaitlyn 16 2-4 0-1 2-3 1-6 7 2 3 0 0 1 6
30 Velazquez,Maia 19 2-4 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 1 0 0 0 5 4
23 Russom,Molly 11 2-9 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 3 2 1 1 4
25 Malone,Taylor 11 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 2 1 2
01 Ford,Ryan 10 1-4 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 2 1 0 0 2
21 Janvier,Jada 4 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
24 March,Charlotte 11 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 6-1 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 34-87 4-17 6-12 27-21 48 13 20 12 6 22 78

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 14-27   51.85 % 2-2   100.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 8-23   34.78 % 1-8   12.50 % 0-2   0.00 %
3rd Quarter 6-20   30.00 % 1-5   20.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
4th Quarter 6-17   35.29 % 0-2   0.00 % 4-6   66.67 %
Total 34-87   39.1 % 4-17   23.5 % 6-12   50.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 52 Fast Break Points: 32
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 36 Bench Points: 27 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Yeshiva Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Manhattanville
TURNOVER  by AMKRAUT,SIMONE 09:50

09:50 STEAL  by ORLANDO,AMANDA
09:45 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by TUCKER,GABBY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ORLANDO,AMANDA
TURNOVER  by SIGMAN,NAOMI 09:33

09:21 0-4 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by TUCKER,GABBY(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by SIGMAN,NAOMI 09:05

-- REBOUND DEF by ORLANDO,AMANDA
08:50 MISS JUMPER by DEBROCKY,JULIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SIGMAN,NAOMI --
TURNOVER  by COHEN,TALI 08:35

08:35 STEAL  by RAMOS,ESTHER
08:30 MISS LAYUP by ORLANDO,AMANDA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by RAMOS,ESTHER
08:26 0-6 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by RAMOS,ESTHER(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by SIGMAN,NAOMI 08:17
08:17 STEAL  by TUCKER,GABBY
08:09 MISS LAYUP by TUCKER,GABBY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by ORLANDO,AMANDA
08:04 0-8 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by ORLANDO,AMANDA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by SIGMAN,NAOMI(in the paint) 07:56
07:56 BLOCK  by O'MARA,KATHLEEN

REBOUND OFF by HANAN,FORTUNE --
MISS LAYUP by LEITNER,ELIANA(in the paint) 07:50

-- REBOUND DEF by TUCKER,GABBY
07:40 0-11 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by DEBROCKY,JULIE

-- ASSIST  by ORLANDO,AMANDA
TURNOVER  by COHEN,TALI 07:28

07:28 STEAL  by O'MARA,KATHLEEN
07:23 MISS LAYUP by ORLANDO,AMANDA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by DEBROCKY,JULIE
07:20 0-13 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by O'MARA,KATHLEEN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DEBROCKY,JULIE
FOUL  by COHEN,TALI 07:20

07:20 SUB OUT by ORLANDO,AMANDA
07:20 SUB IN by MANGAN,KAITLYN
07:20 MISS FT by O'MARA,KATHLEEN

REBOUND DEF by SIGMAN,NAOMI --
MISS 3PTR by COHEN,TALI 07:10

-- REBOUND DEF by MANGAN,KAITLYN
06:56 MISS LAYUP by RAMOS,ESTHER(in the paint)

BLOCK  by HANAN,FORTUNE 06:56
REBOUND DEF by HANAN,FORTUNE --
MISS 3PTR by SIGMAN,NAOMI 06:40

-- REBOUND DEF by O'MARA,KATHLEEN
06:32 0-15 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by DEBROCKY,JULIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by O'MARA,KATHLEEN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:26
SUB OUT by LEITNER,ELIANA 06:26
SUB IN by MALY-DANKER,JASMIN 06:26
GOOD LAYUP by SIGMAN,NAOMI(in the paint) 06:03 2-15 H 13

05:45 MISS LAYUP by TUCKER,GABBY(in the paint)
BLOCK  by HANAN,FORTUNE 05:45
REBOUND DEF by COHEN,TALI --
TURNOVER  by COHEN,TALI 05:38

05:38 STEAL  by RAMOS,ESTHER

05:32 2-17 H 15
GOOD LAYUP by O'MARA,KATHLEEN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by RAMOS,ESTHER



MISS JUMPER by SIGMAN,NAOMI 05:03
REBOUND OFF by SIGMAN,NAOMI --

05:00 FOUL  by MANGAN,KAITLYN
05:00 SUB OUT by O'MARA,KATHLEEN
05:00 SUB IN by VELAZQUEZ,MAIA

TURNOVER  by AMKRAUT,SIMONE 04:56
04:56 STEAL  by VELAZQUEZ,MAIA
04:51 MISS LAYUP by VELAZQUEZ,MAIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HANAN,FORTUNE --
TURNOVER  by HANAN,FORTUNE 04:47

04:47 STEAL  by MANGAN,KAITLYN
04:42 2-20 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by TUCKER,GABBY

-- ASSIST  by DEBROCKY,JULIE
MISS LAYUP by SIGMAN,NAOMI(in the paint) 04:21

-- REBOUND DEF by VELAZQUEZ,MAIA
04:13 2-22 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by DEBROCKY,JULIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TUCKER,GABBY
GOOD LAYUP by HANAN,FORTUNE(in the paint) 03:53 4-22 H 18

03:33 4-24 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by MANGAN,KAITLYN(in the paint)
FOUL  by HANAN,FORTUNE 03:33

03:33 SUB OUT by DEBROCKY,JULIE
03:33 SUB IN by CARLO,MADISON
03:33 SUB OUT by TUCKER,GABBY
03:33 SUB IN by ORLANDO,AMANDA
03:33 4-25 H 21 GOOD FT by MANGAN,KAITLYN

MISS LAYUP by HANAN,FORTUNE(in the paint) 03:26
-- REBOUND DEF by VELAZQUEZ,MAIA

03:15 MISS LAYUP by RAMOS,ESTHER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SIGMAN,NAOMI --
MISS LAYUP by SIGMAN,NAOMI(in the paint) 03:08
REBOUND OFF by SIGMAN,NAOMI --

03:04 SUB OUT by RAMOS,ESTHER
03:04 SUB IN by O'MARA,KATHLEEN

TURNOVER  by SIGMAN,NAOMI 02:47
02:47 STEAL  by ORLANDO,AMANDA

02:42 4-27 H 23
GOOD LAYUP by MANGAN,KAITLYN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by ORLANDO,AMANDA
GOOD 3PTR by MALY-DANKER,JASMIN 02:20 7-27 H 20
ASSIST  by SIGMAN,NAOMI --

01:58 MISS LAYUP by O'MARA,KATHLEEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SIGMAN,NAOMI --
GOOD LAYUP by HANAN,FORTUNE(in the paint) 01:36 9-27 H 18
ASSIST  by SIGMAN,NAOMI --

01:26 TURNOVER  by CARLO,MADISON
01:26 SUB OUT by MANGAN,KAITLYN
01:26 SUB OUT by VELAZQUEZ,MAIA
01:26 SUB OUT by CARLO,MADISON
01:26 SUB IN by DEBROCKY,JULIE
01:26 SUB IN by TUCKER,GABBY
01:26 SUB IN by RUSSOM,MOLLY

SUB OUT by SIGMAN,NAOMI 01:26
SUB IN by LEITNER,ELIANA 01:26
TURNOVER  by AMKRAUT,SIMONE 01:05

01:05 STEAL  by DEBROCKY,JULIE
01:02 9-29 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by DEBROCKY,JULIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by AMKRAUT,SIMONE 00:45
00:35 MISS JUMPER by RUSSOM,MOLLY

-- REBOUND OFF by ORLANDO,AMANDA
00:28 MISS LAYUP by TUCKER,GABBY(in the paint)

BLOCK  by HANAN,FORTUNE 00:28
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by MALY-DANKER,JASMIN 00:28



SUB IN by ASHKENAZI,LAUREN 00:28
00:25 9-31 H 22 GOOD JUMPER by RUSSOM,MOLLY

-- ASSIST  by ORLANDO,AMANDA
TURNOVER  by COHEN,TALI 00:13

00:13 STEAL  by O'MARA,KATHLEEN
00:08 MISS LAYUP by TUCKER,GABBY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
00:01 MISS LAYUP by O'MARA,KATHLEEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by AMKRAUT,SIMONE --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Yeshiva Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Manhattanville
10:00 SUB OUT by RUSSOM,MOLLY
10:00 SUB IN by RAMOS,ESTHER

SUB OUT by ASHKENAZI,LAUREN 10:00
SUB IN by SIGMAN,NAOMI 10:00

09:55 9-33 H 24 GOOD JUMPER by RAMOS,ESTHER
-- ASSIST  by DEBROCKY,JULIE

GOOD 3PTR by LEITNER,ELIANA 09:31 12-33 H 21
ASSIST  by HANAN,FORTUNE --

09:12 12-35 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by RAMOS,ESTHER(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by COHEN,TALI(in the paint) 08:41 14-35 H 21
ASSIST  by SIGMAN,NAOMI --

08:20 MISS 3PTR by DEBROCKY,JULIE
-- REBOUND OFF by TUCKER,GABBY

FOUL  by LEITNER,ELIANA 08:12
08:12 MISS FT by ORLANDO,AMANDA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:12 MISS FT by ORLANDO,AMANDA

-- REBOUND OFF by O'MARA,KATHLEEN
08:02 MISS LAYUP by O'MARA,KATHLEEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by AMKRAUT,SIMONE --
GOOD 3PTR by LEITNER,ELIANA 07:45 17-35 H 18

07:23 17-38 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by DEBROCKY,JULIE
-- ASSIST  by TUCKER,GABBY

07:18 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
07:18 SUB OUT by ORLANDO,AMANDA
07:18 SUB IN by MARCH,CHARLOTTE

TURNOVER  by COHEN,TALI 07:01
06:48 MISS 3PTR by TUCKER,GABBY

REBOUND DEF by SIGMAN,NAOMI --
GOOD LAYUP by SIGMAN,NAOMI(in the paint) 06:31 19-38 H 19

06:23 MISS 3PTR by DEBROCKY,JULIE
-- REBOUND OFF by RAMOS,ESTHER

06:19 MISS LAYUP by RAMOS,ESTHER(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by DEBROCKY,JULIE

06:05 MISS LAYUP by RAMOS,ESTHER(in the paint)
BLOCK  by HANAN,FORTUNE 06:05

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
06:04 SUB OUT by O'MARA,KATHLEEN
06:04 SUB IN by VELAZQUEZ,MAIA

SUB OUT by COHEN,TALI 06:04
SUB IN by MALY-DANKER,JASMIN 06:04

05:57 19-40 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by RAMOS,ESTHER(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by HANAN,FORTUNE(in the paint) 05:42

-- REBOUND DEF by VELAZQUEZ,MAIA
05:34 19-42 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by TUCKER,GABBY(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by AMKRAUT,SIMONE 05:30
05:21 MISS 3PTR by DEBROCKY,JULIE

REBOUND DEF by AMKRAUT,SIMONE --



GOOD JUMPER by AMKRAUT,SIMONE 04:53 21-42 H 21
ASSIST  by SIGMAN,NAOMI --

04:39 21-44 H 23 GOOD JUMPER by VELAZQUEZ,MAIA
-- ASSIST  by MARCH,CHARLOTTE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 04:26
MISS 3PTR by AMKRAUT,SIMONE 04:02

04:02 BLOCK  by MARCH,CHARLOTTE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 04:02

03:48 MISS 3PTR by DEBROCKY,JULIE
REBOUND DEF by HANAN,FORTUNE --
TURNOVER  by HANAN,FORTUNE 03:22

03:22 SUB OUT by DEBROCKY,JULIE
03:22 SUB IN by MALONE,TAYLOR

SUB OUT by LEITNER,ELIANA 03:22
SUB IN by COHEN,TALI 03:22

03:12 MISS 3PTR by MARCH,CHARLOTTE
REBOUND DEF by AMKRAUT,SIMONE --
MISS LAYUP by SIGMAN,NAOMI(in the paint) 03:02

-- REBOUND DEF by TUCKER,GABBY
02:48 MISS 3PTR by MALONE,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by SIGMAN,NAOMI --
02:38 FOUL  by MALONE,TAYLOR
02:38 SUB OUT by MARCH,CHARLOTTE
02:38 SUB IN by ORLANDO,AMANDA

MISS 3PTR by SIGMAN,NAOMI 02:29
-- REBOUND DEF by TUCKER,GABBY

02:20 TURNOVER  by TUCKER,GABBY
TURNOVER  by TEAM 01:49

01:42 MISS LAYUP by RAMOS,ESTHER(in the paint)
BLOCK  by AMKRAUT,SIMONE 01:42

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
01:37 MISS LAYUP by RAMOS,ESTHER(in the paint)

BLOCK  by HANAN,FORTUNE 01:37
REBOUND DEF by HANAN,FORTUNE --
TURNOVER  by COHEN,TALI 01:33

01:33 STEAL  by VELAZQUEZ,MAIA

01:29 21-46 H 25
GOOD LAYUP by VELAZQUEZ,MAIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

01:22 SUB OUT by RAMOS,ESTHER
01:22 SUB IN by RUSSOM,MOLLY

SUB OUT by SIGMAN,NAOMI 01:22
SUB IN by LEITNER,ELIANA 01:22
TURNOVER  by AMKRAUT,SIMONE 01:06

01:06 STEAL  by VELAZQUEZ,MAIA
01:02 21-48 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by MALONE,TAYLOR(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by AMKRAUT,SIMONE 00:42
00:42 STEAL  by TUCKER,GABBY
00:36 MISS LAYUP by VELAZQUEZ,MAIA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by COHEN,TALI 00:36
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

00:25 TURNOVER  by RUSSOM,MOLLY
STEAL  by AMKRAUT,SIMONE 00:25

00:23 FOUL  by MALONE,TAYLOR
00:23 SUB OUT by TUCKER,GABBY
00:23 SUB IN by MANGAN,KAITLYN
00:22 FOUL  by MANGAN,KAITLYN

SUB OUT by COHEN,TALI 00:22
SUB IN by SIGMAN,NAOMI 00:22
MISS 3PTR by MALY-DANKER,JASMIN 00:20

-- REBOUND DEF by VELAZQUEZ,MAIA
FOUL  by SIGMAN,NAOMI 00:08

00:06 MISS JUMPER by ORLANDO,AMANDA



-- REBOUND OFF by RUSSOM,MOLLY
00:01 MISS LAYUP by RUSSOM,MOLLY(in the paint)

BLOCK  by SIGMAN,NAOMI 00:01
REBOUND DEF by HANAN,FORTUNE --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Yeshiva Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Manhattanville
10:00 SUB OUT by ORLANDO,AMANDA
10:00 SUB OUT by RUSSOM,MOLLY
10:00 SUB OUT by MALONE,TAYLOR
10:00 SUB OUT by VELAZQUEZ,MAIA
10:00 SUB IN by DEBROCKY,JULIE
10:00 SUB IN by TUCKER,GABBY
10:00 SUB IN by O'MARA,KATHLEEN
10:00 SUB IN by RAMOS,ESTHER

SUB OUT by LEITNER,ELIANA 10:00
SUB IN by COHEN,TALI 10:00

09:44 TURNOVER  by RAMOS,ESTHER
STEAL  by SIGMAN,NAOMI 09:44
GOOD LAYUP by COHEN,TALI(fastbreak)(in the paint) 09:38 23-48 H 25
ASSIST  by SIGMAN,NAOMI --

09:19 TURNOVER  by RAMOS,ESTHER
STEAL  by MALY-DANKER,JASMIN 09:19
MISS 3PTR by MALY-DANKER,JASMIN 09:07

-- REBOUND DEF by MANGAN,KAITLYN
FOUL  by HANAN,FORTUNE 08:59

08:59 MISS FT by O'MARA,KATHLEEN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:59 23-49 H 26 GOOD FT by O'MARA,KATHLEEN
TURNOVER  by SIGMAN,NAOMI 08:35

08:14 MISS 3PTR by MANGAN,KAITLYN
REBOUND DEF by MALY-DANKER,JASMIN --
MISS 3PTR by AMKRAUT,SIMONE 07:50

-- REBOUND DEF by MANGAN,KAITLYN
07:44 MISS LAYUP by TUCKER,GABBY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by DEBROCKY,JULIE
07:40 MISS LAYUP by DEBROCKY,JULIE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by RAMOS,ESTHER
07:34 MISS LAYUP by DEBROCKY,JULIE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by O'MARA,KATHLEEN
07:31 23-51 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by O'MARA,KATHLEEN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by COHEN,TALI(in the paint) 07:12 25-51 H 26
ASSIST  by AMKRAUT,SIMONE --

07:00 25-53 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by TUCKER,GABBY(in the paint)
06:38 FOUL  by O'MARA,KATHLEEN
06:38 SUB OUT by TUCKER,GABBY
06:38 SUB IN by VELAZQUEZ,MAIA
06:38 SUB OUT by RAMOS,ESTHER
06:38 SUB IN by TUCKER,GABBY

MISS FT by SIGMAN,NAOMI 06:38
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SIGMAN,NAOMI 06:38 26-53 H 27

06:27 TURNOVER  by O'MARA,KATHLEEN
STEAL  by MALY-DANKER,JASMIN 06:27
TURNOVER  by MALY-DANKER,JASMIN 06:22

06:22 STEAL  by VELAZQUEZ,MAIA

06:18 26-55 H 29
GOOD LAYUP by O'MARA,KATHLEEN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TURNOVER  by HANAN,FORTUNE 05:54
05:54 SUB OUT by DEBROCKY,JULIE



05:54 SUB OUT by TUCKER,GABBY
05:54 SUB IN by MARCH,CHARLOTTE
05:54 SUB IN by CARLO,MADISON

FOUL  by COHEN,TALI 05:40
SUB OUT by MALY-DANKER,JASMIN 05:40
SUB OUT by COHEN,TALI 05:40
SUB IN by ASHKENAZI,LAUREN 05:40
SUB IN by LEITNER,ELIANA 05:40

05:27 MISS 3PTR by CARLO,MADISON
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by AMKRAUT,SIMONE 05:13

-- REBOUND DEF by MANGAN,KAITLYN
05:00 MISS JUMPER by MARCH,CHARLOTTE

-- REBOUND OFF by O'MARA,KATHLEEN
04:57 MISS LAYUP by O'MARA,KATHLEEN(in the paint)

BLOCK  by HANAN,FORTUNE 04:57
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

04:46 TURNOVER  by O'MARA,KATHLEEN
STEAL  by HANAN,FORTUNE 04:46
GOOD LAYUP by SIGMAN,NAOMI(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:40 28-55 H 27
ASSIST  by AMKRAUT,SIMONE --

04:19 MISS JUMPER by CARLO,MADISON
REBOUND DEF by HANAN,FORTUNE --
TURNOVER  by SIGMAN,NAOMI 04:00

04:00 STEAL  by O'MARA,KATHLEEN
03:51 MISS LAYUP by MANGAN,KAITLYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SIGMAN,NAOMI --
03:47 FOUL  by VELAZQUEZ,MAIA
03:47 SUB OUT by MANGAN,KAITLYN
03:47 SUB OUT by MARCH,CHARLOTTE
03:47 SUB IN by FORD,RYAN
03:47 SUB IN by TUCKER,GABBY

SUB OUT by ASHKENAZI,LAUREN 03:47
SUB IN by COHEN,TALI 03:47

03:23 FOUL  by O'MARA,KATHLEEN
GOOD FT by SIGMAN,NAOMI 03:23 29-55 H 26
GOOD FT by SIGMAN,NAOMI 03:23 30-55 H 25

03:23 SUB OUT by O'MARA,KATHLEEN
03:23 SUB IN by RUSSOM,MOLLY
03:04 MISS LAYUP by RUSSOM,MOLLY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SIGMAN,NAOMI --
MISS LAYUP by SIGMAN,NAOMI(in the paint) 02:54

02:54 BLOCK  by RUSSOM,MOLLY
-- REBOUND DEF by RUSSOM,MOLLY

02:49 30-57 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by CARLO,MADISON(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RUSSOM,MOLLY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:34
GOOD 3PTR by SIGMAN,NAOMI 02:18 33-57 H 24
ASSIST  by AMKRAUT,SIMONE --

02:06 MISS 3PTR by CARLO,MADISON
-- REBOUND OFF by VELAZQUEZ,MAIA

01:56 MISS LAYUP by RUSSOM,MOLLY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by FORD,RYAN

FOUL  by LEITNER,ELIANA 01:49
01:49 SUB OUT by TUCKER,GABBY
01:49 SUB IN by MALONE,TAYLOR

SUB OUT by LEITNER,ELIANA 01:49
SUB IN by ASHKENAZI,LAUREN 01:49

01:49 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
01:48 33-60 H 27 GOOD 3PTR by CARLO,MADISON

-- ASSIST  by FORD,RYAN
TURNOVER  by HANAN,FORTUNE 01:30



01:30 STEAL  by RUSSOM,MOLLY
01:26 33-62 H 29 GOOD LAYUP by CARLO,MADISON(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by RUSSOM,MOLLY
GOOD LAYUP by HANAN,FORTUNE(in the paint) 00:53 35-62 H 27
ASSIST  by SIGMAN,NAOMI --

00:38 MISS JUMPER by RUSSOM,MOLLY
-- REBOUND OFF by VELAZQUEZ,MAIA

00:27 MISS 3PTR by CARLO,MADISON
-- REBOUND OFF by VELAZQUEZ,MAIA

FOUL  by ASHKENAZI,LAUREN 00:23
00:23 TURNOVER  by FORD,RYAN

STEAL  by COHEN,TALI 00:23
SUB OUT by ASHKENAZI,LAUREN 00:20
SUB IN by MALY-DANKER,JASMIN 00:20
GOOD JUMPER by HANAN,FORTUNE 00:08 37-62 H 25
ASSIST  by SIGMAN,NAOMI --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Yeshiva Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Manhattanville
09:43 MISS LAYUP by RUSSOM,MOLLY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HANAN,FORTUNE --
TURNOVER  by HANAN,FORTUNE 09:30

09:30 STEAL  by VELAZQUEZ,MAIA
09:23 MISS JUMPER by FORD,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by HANAN,FORTUNE --
GOOD LAYUP by SIGMAN,NAOMI(in the paint) 09:08 39-62 H 23

08:47 MISS LAYUP by FORD,RYAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SIGMAN,NAOMI --
MISS LAYUP by SIGMAN,NAOMI(in the paint) 08:31

08:31 BLOCK  by MALONE,TAYLOR
-- REBOUND DEF by RUSSOM,MOLLY

08:26 39-64 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by FORD,RYAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RUSSOM,MOLLY

08:06 SUB OUT by FORD,RYAN
08:06 SUB OUT by RUSSOM,MOLLY
08:06 SUB OUT by MALONE,TAYLOR
08:06 SUB OUT by VELAZQUEZ,MAIA
08:06 SUB OUT by CARLO,MADISON
08:06 SUB IN by MANGAN,KAITLYN
08:06 SUB IN by DEBROCKY,JULIE
08:06 SUB IN by TUCKER,GABBY
08:06 SUB IN by O'MARA,KATHLEEN
08:06 SUB IN by RAMOS,ESTHER

GOOD LAYUP by HANAN,FORTUNE(in the paint) 07:58 41-64 H 23
ASSIST  by COHEN,TALI --

07:45 41-66 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by TUCKER,GABBY(in the paint)
FOUL  by AMKRAUT,SIMONE 07:45

07:45 MISS FT by TUCKER,GABBY
REBOUND DEF by SIGMAN,NAOMI --
FOUL  by SIGMAN,NAOMI 07:35
TURNOVER  by SIGMAN,NAOMI 07:35

07:28 FOUL  by O'MARA,KATHLEEN
07:28 TURNOVER  by O'MARA,KATHLEEN

SUB OUT by MALY-DANKER,JASMIN 07:28
SUB IN by LEITNER,ELIANA 07:28
SUB OUT by COHEN,TALI 07:28
SUB IN by ASHKENAZI,LAUREN 07:28
TURNOVER  by ASHKENAZI,LAUREN 07:23

07:23 STEAL  by TUCKER,GABBY
FOUL  by HANAN,FORTUNE 07:15



07:15 41-67 H 26 GOOD FT by MANGAN,KAITLYN(fastbreak)
07:15 MISS FT by MANGAN,KAITLYN(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND OFF by MANGAN,KAITLYN
07:02 MISS 3PTR by DEBROCKY,JULIE

REBOUND DEF by HANAN,FORTUNE --
MISS 3PTR by AMKRAUT,SIMONE 06:36
REBOUND OFF by SIGMAN,NAOMI --

06:36 FOUL  by DEBROCKY,JULIE
MISS LAYUP by HANAN,FORTUNE(in the paint) 06:35

06:35 BLOCK  by O'MARA,KATHLEEN
-- REBOUND DEF by MANGAN,KAITLYN

FOUL  by LEITNER,ELIANA 06:28
06:19 TURNOVER  by O'MARA,KATHLEEN

TURNOVER  by SIGMAN,NAOMI 06:16
06:16 STEAL  by DEBROCKY,JULIE
05:55 MISS JUMPER by RAMOS,ESTHER

-- REBOUND OFF by O'MARA,KATHLEEN
05:51 MISS LAYUP by O'MARA,KATHLEEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HANAN,FORTUNE --
05:51 FOUL  by RAMOS,ESTHER

MISS JUMPER by LEITNER,ELIANA 05:29
REBOUND OFF by AMKRAUT,SIMONE --
TURNOVER  by AMKRAUT,SIMONE 05:20

05:20 STEAL  by TUCKER,GABBY
05:15 41-69 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by DEBROCKY,JULIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MANGAN,KAITLYN
MISS JUMPER by ASHKENAZI,LAUREN 04:47

-- REBOUND DEF by O'MARA,KATHLEEN
04:30 MISS LAYUP by TUCKER,GABBY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HANAN,FORTUNE --
TURNOVER  by HANAN,FORTUNE 04:24

04:24 STEAL  by TUCKER,GABBY
04:18 41-71 H 30 GOOD LAYUP by O'MARA,KATHLEEN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MANGAN,KAITLYN
MISS 3PTR by SIGMAN,NAOMI 03:57

-- REBOUND DEF by MANGAN,KAITLYN
03:49 41-73 H 32 GOOD LAYUP by RAMOS,ESTHER(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MANGAN,KAITLYN
FOUL  by HANAN,FORTUNE 03:49

03:49 SUB OUT by MANGAN,KAITLYN
03:49 SUB OUT by DEBROCKY,JULIE
03:49 SUB OUT by TUCKER,GABBY
03:49 SUB OUT by O'MARA,KATHLEEN
03:49 SUB IN by FORD,RYAN
03:49 SUB IN by JANVIER,JADA
03:49 SUB IN by RUSSOM,MOLLY
03:49 SUB IN by MALONE,TAYLOR

SUB OUT by SIGMAN,NAOMI 03:49
SUB IN by MALY-DANKER,JASMIN 03:49

03:49 41-74 H 33 GOOD FT by RAMOS,ESTHER(fastbreak)
03:49 SUB OUT by RAMOS,ESTHER
03:49 SUB IN by MARCH,CHARLOTTE

GOOD JUMPER by MALY-DANKER,JASMIN 03:31 43-74 H 31
03:11 MISS LAYUP by JANVIER,JADA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MALY-DANKER,JASMIN --
MISS LAYUP by AMKRAUT,SIMONE(in the paint) 02:55

02:55 BLOCK  by MALONE,TAYLOR
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by HANAN,FORTUNE 02:50

-- REBOUND DEF by FORD,RYAN
02:32 MISS 3PTR by MARCH,CHARLOTTE

REBOUND DEF by AMKRAUT,SIMONE --



MISS JUMPER by AMKRAUT,SIMONE 02:23
-- REBOUND DEF by JANVIER,JADA

FOUL  by ASHKENAZI,LAUREN 02:17
02:17 43-75 H 32 GOOD FT by JANVIER,JADA(fastbreak)
02:17 43-76 H 33 GOOD FT by JANVIER,JADA(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by MALY-DANKER,JASMIN 01:59
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

01:40 TURNOVER  by RUSSOM,MOLLY
01:25 FOUL  by FORD,RYAN

TURNOVER  by ASHKENAZI,LAUREN 01:22
01:22 STEAL  by MALONE,TAYLOR
01:08 43-78 H 35 GOOD JUMPER by RUSSOM,MOLLY

-- ASSIST  by FORD,RYAN
00:49 FOUL  by MALONE,TAYLOR

GOOD FT by MALY-DANKER,JASMIN 00:49 44-78 H 34
GOOD FT by MALY-DANKER,JASMIN 00:49 45-78 H 33

00:34 MISS JUMPER by FORD,RYAN
-- REBOUND OFF by RUSSOM,MOLLY

00:29 MISS JUMPER by RUSSOM,MOLLY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by FORD,RYAN

00:18 TURNOVER  by JANVIER,JADA
00:09 FOUL  by JANVIER,JADA

GOOD FT by AMKRAUT,SIMONE 00:09 46-78 H 32
GOOD FT by AMKRAUT,SIMONE 00:09 47-78 H 31


